Nokia Shanghai Bell Co. Ltd.

No. 388, Ningqiao Rd. Pilot Free Trade Zone Shanghai , China 201206

Class II Change Letter

Date: 2022/9/15

Federal Communications Commission 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia MD 21046

To Whom It May Concern:

Request for Class II Permissive Change

FCC ID: 2ADZRHA0336GA / Grant Date: 08/06/2021

Pursuant to CFR 2.1043, Nokia Shanghai Bell Co. Ltd. hereby requests a Class II Permissive Change.

The model name shall be same as before.

Modification:

Change FEM for 5GHz.

- 1. The new chip component is pin-for-pin compatible.
- 2. The new chip has the same basic function as the old chip, from an external perspective (internal circuitry may differ).

Note:

There is no change in software.

There is no any software that can be modified by end-user.

Respectfully,

Applicant's company name : Nokia Shanghai Bell Co. Ltd.

Applicant's company address : No. 388, Ningqiao Rd. Pilot Free Trade Zone Shanghai , China 201206

Signature : Young Tu

Name and Job Title : Yong Tu / Hardware Advisory Engineer

E-Mail : yong.tu@nokia-sbell.com

Tel : 86-21-38439795

Fax : 86-21-38430001-1119